Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM CONFIDENTIAL WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| Operator: License # | 5254 | API No. 15 - 095-21829-0000 | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name: | MIDCO EXPLORATION, INC. | County: Kingman | | | | |
| Address: | 414 Plaza Drive, Suite 204 | <u>E/2_ NW_ NE</u> Sec. 13 Twp. 28 S. R. 8 ☐ East West | | | | |
| | Westmont, IL 60559 | 660 feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section | | | | |
| City/State/Zip: | | 1650 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section | | | | |
| Purchaser: | Earl J. Joyce, Jr. | 9 | | | | |
| | (630) 655-2198 | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: | | | | |
| Phone: () | | (circle one) (IE) SE NW SW | | | | |
| Contractor: Name: | Pickrell Drilling Co., Inc. 5123 | Lease Name: Huey Well #: 2 | | | | |
| License: | · | Field Name: Prather | | | | |
| Wellsite Geologist: | N/A RECEIVED | Producing Formation: Mississippi | | | | |
| Designate Type of Comple | APR 1 4 2003 | Elevation: Ground: 1573 Kelly Bushing: 1578 | | | | |
| X New Well | _ Re-Entry workover | Total Depth: 4421 Plug Back Total Depth: | | | | |
| Oil SW | DslowKGGWICHIT | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atFeet | | | | |
| X Gas EN | | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? | | | | |
| | ner (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth setFeet | | | | |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old | Ann a a and | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | |
| Operator: | MICIOENTI | feet depth to w/ sx cmt. AUT I WHM 12-26-00 | | | | |
| Well Name: | | Drilling Fluid Management Plan | | | | |
| | Original Total Depth: | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) | | | | |
| | Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride content 53,000 ppm Fluid volume 500 bbls | | | | |
| Plug Back | Plug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used VACUUMED AND HAULED | | | | |
| Commingled | Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: | | | | |
| Dual Completion | Docket No | · | | | | |
| Other (SWD or En | hr.?) Docket No | Operator Name: Messenger Petroleum, Inc. | | | | |
| 1/8/03 | 1/17/02 1/27/02 | Lease Name: Nicholas SWD License No.: 4706 | | | | |
| Spud Date or | Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter NE Sec. 20 Twp. 30 S. R. 8 East West | | | | |
| Recompletion Date | Recompletion Date | County: KINGMAN Docket No.; D-25,073 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Kansas 67202, within 1 Information of side two of 107 for confidentiality in | 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a | the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. It months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-101) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. | | | | |
| | atutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat correct to the best of my knowledge. | e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements | | | | |
| Signature: | With the says the | KCC Office Use ONLY | | | | |
| Earl J. | Joyce, Jr. //8/2002 | | | | | |
| Title: Vice-Pre | sident Date: 4/8/2003 | Letter of Confidentiality Attached | | | | |
| Subscribed and sworn to b | before me this $8th$ day of $April, 2003$ | If Denied, Yes Date: | | | | |
| | | Wireline Log Received | | | | |
| | p man | Geologist Report Received | | | | |
| Notary Public: // | Nancy L. Macyunas 6/24/06 | UIC Distribution | | | | |
| Date Commission Expires | Nancy L. Macyunas 6/24/06 | | | | | |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" | | | | | | |
| Nancy L. Macyunas | | | | | | |
| Notary Public, State of Illino | IS y | | | | | |

CONFIDENTIAL •

ORIGHNAL

| Operator Name: MIDCO EXPLORATION, I | | | INC. | Lease Name: HUEY Well #: 2 | | | | | | | |
|--|--|------------------------------------|---|--|---------------|--|----------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------|--|
| Sec. 13 Twp. 2 | | | | County | | KINGMAN | | | | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: Show tested, time tool open a temperature, fluid recov Electric Wireline Logs s | w important tops ar and closed, flowing very, and flow rates | nd base o and shut if gas to | f formations pe in pressures, v surface test, ale | vhether sh ong with fi | ut-in pre | ssure reached s | static level, hydros | tatic pressure | s, bottor | n hole | |
| Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh | heets) | Ye | es 🗓 No | | ∑ ∦L 0 | og Formatic | on (Top), Depth an | d Datum | | Sample | |
| , | • | ☐ Ye | es 🗓 No | | Nam | | Тор | _ | Datum | | |
| Samples Sent to Geolo | ogicai Survey | | | | Heek | | | 3076 3083 | | 1498 | |
| Cores Taken | | ∐ Y€ | | | | | | | | 1505 1726 | |
| Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | X Ye | es No | | Lans | _ | | 3304 3690 | | 2112 | |
| (Submit Copy) | | | B. 40 | | B/KC | | | | | 2214 | |
| List All E. Logs Run: D | | | KC(| ~ | 1 - | sissippi | | 3792 3983 | | 2405 | |
| M | Micro Resist | civity | | | 1 | lerhook | | 194 | | 2616 | |
| | | | APR 0 9 | 2003 | Viol | | 4353 | | | 2775 | |
| | | | | 1 | Simpson | | 4. | _ | 2792 | | |
| CASING RECORD XX New X Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Size Hole | | e Casing | Weig | | Setting | Type of | # Sacks | Type | and Percent | |
| Purpose of String | Drilled | | t (In O.D.) | Lbs. | | Depth | Cement | Used | | dditives | |
| Surface | 12 1/4 | 8 | 5/8 | 23 | | 281 | common | 200 | 3 | %CC | |
| Production | 7 7/8 | 4 | 1/2 | 10.5 | | 4142 | ASC | 175 | 5 | %Kol | |
| | | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTII | NG / SQL | JEEZE RECORD | | | | | |
| Purpose: Perforate | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | | #Sacks Used | | Type and Percent Additives | | | | | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD X Plug Off Zone | 3700 | common | | 100 | | Sand 2 sks; FL-10 7# | | | | | |
| | | | | L | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | | RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per | | | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth | | | | | |
| 2 | 3694-370 | 00 (l a | ter squee | zed) | | 750 gal 15% non-emulsion | | | | | |
| 2 | 3989-399 | 93 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | *************************************** | | | | ; | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size | Set At | | Packer A | \t | Liner Run | | | | | |
| | 2 3/8 | 397 | 3 | | | | Yes X No | | | | |
| Date of First, Resumed F | Production, SWD or Er | nhr. | Producing Meth | | | | | | | 1 | |
| 2/20/03 | | | | 1 | ∰ Flowin | g 🔲 Pumpi | ng 🔲 Gas Lift | Oth | er <i>(Explain</i> | ソ | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. | Gas 175 | Mcf | Wat | er B | bls. G | as-Oil Ratio | | Gravity | |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval | | | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Vented ☒ Sold (If vented, Sun | Used on Lease | | Open Hole | ⊠ Perf | . 🔲 1 | Oually Comp. | Commingled | | | | |
| (ii roined, buil | | | Other (Speci | יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי | | | | | | | |

LIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 12559 Federal Tax I.D.# SERVICE POINT: INAL Medicine 4.D. G.

| Carrier Control of the Control of th | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------------|---|--|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| DATE (-8-03 | SEC. | TWP. 28.5 | RANGE 8W | | CALLED OUT 9:00 A.M. | ON LOCATION | | JOB FINISH |
| LEASE HVE | WELL# | [#] 2 | LOCATION & | 1:0- | Man South | | COUNTY | STATE KS |
| OLD OR NEW (Cir | | | | | | 10176 | King man | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
| | | | Road 1 | 744 | SinTo | | | |
| CONTRACTOR F | ·CKre | : <u>//</u> | 75 (1) (A | | OWNER M | Ideo Ex | Plorait | ·'nΛ · |
| TYPE OF JOB | | | - The state of the | ···· | • | | | |
| HOLE SIZE 12 | | | 286 | CEMENT | · _ | | _ | |
| CASING SIZE & | 2 8 | | TH28/ | | | DERED 200 | DSX 60:4 | 6,2+3 |
| TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE | 1/ | DEP | | | CC | | | |
| TOOL | 72 | DEP DEP | TH 286 | · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | 50 | | IMUM - | | COMMON | 120 | 0/1/ | 700 0 |
| MEAS, LINE | | | E JOINT 15 | EFT | POZMIX | 80 | _@ <u>\b.65</u> | 798,00 |
| CEMENT LEFT IN | CSG. | 15FT | | ,,-, | GEL | <u>ov</u> | _ @ <u>3.55</u> | 284.00 |
| PERFS. | | | | | CHLORIDE | le | @ <u>10.00</u> @ <u>30.00</u> | 180,00 |
| DISPLACEMENT | Fres | h 43 | 16/200 | ٤, | | | @ <i></i> @ | 100,00 |
| | | IPMENT | | / | - KCC | g g | | *************************************** |
| | EQ. | TI IVIIDIAI | | | APR fi 0 2 | mo | | |
| PUMP TRUCK (| 7173 AT78 1/17 | ER Owie | | | - F-11 16 U 3 & | | | |
| | | Sieve | | | CONFIDEN | ΤΙΛΙ | | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
| BULK TRUCK | ILLFLIK | Sieue | 77, | | HANDLING_ | 210 | @ 1,10 | 231.00 |
| 一个"没有是""哪个死。"",我一起一个 | ORIVER | haray | 1 | | MILEAGE | 35 | | 294.00 |
| BULK TRUCK | | early . | (31 | | | • | | • |
| 3 | ORIVER | | | | | | TOTAL | 1827.00 |
| | | *************************************** | | | * | | • | |
| • | וימו כו | A DIZO. | | | • | ~~~~ | | |
| A. 1 } | KE | MARKS: | | | | SERV | ICE | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| TITEON | 01/01 | | rak C | | DEPTH OF JO | | | |
| TOND 20 |).Sr (| 11 0 - | 2+3% | | PUMP TRUCK | - | | 520.00 |
| 4/2000 | 200 | Rate | s, Fles | | EXTRA FOOT | | @ | |
| CEMENT D. | 10 | inc | _ بسرح | in | MILEAGE_ | -35 | _@ <i>3.00</i> _ | 105.00 |
| <u>Janeral</u> | <u>Q Ci</u> | 7. | | | PLUG (Lb) |)deA | _@ <i>45.00</i> | |
| | | ······································ | | | | | @ | |
| ** | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 57mm. | | | |
| CHARGE TO: M. | - ما | D/. | 1T. | | RECEIVED | | TOTAL | 670.00 |
| * Harde 10: 77. | aco | EXTROX | <u>a.//b/)</u> | | A 53.00 | | | |
| STREET | | | | | APR 1 4 2003 | FLOAT EQU | JIPMENT | |
| CITY | S.T. | ATE | 710 | K | CC WICHITA | | | |
| x 193 | S 17 | 11 L | ZIP | e v | A MICHIN | | | |
| San fact out | | | | | | | @ @ | |
| 微感激烈。2.35 000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | | @ | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| To Allied Cementi | ng Co. I | ne | | | | | @ | Printed to the Conference of t |
| You are hereby rec | | | anting aguinm | 2026 | | | | |
| and furnish cemen | ter and h | elner to ac | enung equipn | ient | | | ТОТАТ | |
| contractor to do w | ork as is | listed The | sist Owner or | ***** | | | TOTAL | |
| done to satisfaction | | | | | | | | |
| contractor. I have | read & 11 | nderstand | the "TEDMS | V VIL | TAX | - 0 - | | |
| CONDITIONS" li | | | | AND | TOTAL CHAR | GE 249 | 27.00 | |
| | sied on u | ic reverse. | siuc. | • : | , | - | - | |
| difference of the second | | | . | | DISCOUNT | 099,1 | ∠ IF PAID | IN 30 DAYS |
| | Con in | M /sc | ale to | | | | _ ^ | |
| SIGNATURE X | June | 111/ | my | | X DAI | vid MA PRINT | y field | · |
| | | ٧ | <i>V)</i> , | | | PRINT | ED NAME | , |
| • | | | | | , (() | | | _ |
| y Ex | | | | • | • | net \$ | 2247 | 30 |

| CONFIDENTIAL Federal Tax I.D. | TING CO., INC. 10847 |
|--|--|
| REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | SERVICE POINT! |
| DATE /-16-03 13 285 8 W 4 | ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH AM |
| OLD OR DEW Circle one) LEASE HULL WELL# LOCATION KINGMOOD COLOR OF COLOR WELL# |) 13/4 3/5 11/1 |
| CONTRACTOR PICKTED Drg TYPE OF JOB Production HOLE SIZE 78 T.D. 4420 | OWNER Mideo Exploration CEMENT |
| CASING SIZE 45 x 10,5 DEPTH 4/42 TUBING SIZE DEPTH | AMOUNT ORDERED 15 SX 60-40-4 for Rat Hole 175 SX ABC TO |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL Latch down Inscriberth 4/00 PRES. MAX /800 MINIMUM | COMMON A 9 @ 6.65 59.85 |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 4/2_ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS. | POZMIX |
| DISPLACEMENT GO BBLS 3% KCL EQUIPMENT | ASC 175 @ 8.50 1187.50 |
| PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Justa Hart # 343 HELPER Mark Drungard | Mud Clean 500 gals @ 75 375,00 Clappo 8 gals @ 22,90 183,90 HANDLING 241 @ 210, 265,10 |
| # 363-314 DRIVER Larry Goldherry BULK TRUCK | MILEAGE 241 × 35 10 337.40 KCC 1 TOTAL 317483 |
| # DRIVER REMARKS: | APR 0 9 2003 CONFIDENTIAL SERVICE |
| Sise on BIM Break Circ Diss Bull sot Packer | DEPTH OF JOB 4152 |
| Plug Rat 15 SX 40, 40, 4 175 SX 4SC @ 14,55 - 49 BBLS | PUMP TRUCK CHARGE // 95.00 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE 3.50 // 05.00 |
| Release Plug Dist 66800 KCL Land Plug 600 1800# Release Press Float feld | PLUG@ |
| | APR 1 4 2003 TOTAL 1300,00 |
| CHARGE TO: Mideo Exploration STREET | FLOAT EQUIPMENT |
| CITYSTATEZIP | 1-Packer Shoe @ 1325.00 1-Later Down Plug @ 300.00 |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. | 5-Centralizers @45,00 225,00 5-Turbolizers @55,00 275,00 |
| You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was | TOTAL 2/25.00 |
| done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND | TAX O TOTAL CHARGE 4601,85 |
| CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. | DISCOUNT — 660.18 JF PAID IN 30 DAYS |
| SIGNATURE COUCH PURILLE | PRINTED NAME |

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 11026 CONFIDENTIAL Federal Tax I.D.# P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL KANSAS 67665 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL KANSAS 67665

| | · | | | | | | | | | · |
|---|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|---|----------------------|---|------------|---|---|
| DATE 1-28-03 | SEC. | TWP. 28s | RANGE 8w | | ALLED O | TUC TUC | ON LOCAT | | OB START | JOB FINISH |
| | | | LOCATION K | <u> </u> | | 2 33 ,111 | 31. | e P | OUNTY | 3:30 P.m. |
| LEASE HURY OLD OR NEW (Cir | | <u> </u> | LOCATION K | indi | MAN, | 15, 1 | 194W | 75 K | cinqman | STATE KS, |
| OLD JK NEW (CII | reference) | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR | eiker | We | 11 Serv | ice. | OWN | IER m | idco-1 | EXDIC | oratio | h |
| TYPE OF JOB | erf. S | quee | 2e | | | LAX III | | -APIS | 21 37 610 | |
| HOLE SIZE | | ' T.D. | | | CEM | | | | | |
| CASING SIZE 4' | 12×10. | | | | AMO | UNT OR | DERED 2 | SSX (| Class | A+.3% |
| TUBING SIZE 2 | 28.34.5 | | TH 3510 |) | FL | 10.75 | JSX CL | 1 22E | nest | |
| DRILL PIPE TOOL | | DEP DEP | | | | | | | ······································ | |
| PRES. MAXI7.5 | 5/O | | IIMUM 200 | ` | COM | MON | 100 | A a | 116 | 665,00 |
| MEAS. LINE | | | E JOINT | | POZN | | 200 | <u></u> | | 965,00 |
| CEMENT LEFT IN | CSG. | | | | GEL | /11/X | | @ @ | | **** |
| PERFS. | | | | | | ORIDE | | @ | *************************************** | |
| DISPLACEMENT | 143/4 B | bls. Fi | reshtt20 | | | nd a | Sx | | 7.50 | 15,00 |
| | | PMENT | | | FL- | 10 | 7 == | | 8,00 | 56.00 |
| | | | | | - | | | @ | | |
| PUMP TRUCK C | CEMENTE | RLACI | ry Dreil | lina | *************************************** | | | @ | | *************************************** |
| | | | né wes- | | | | (1 | @ | | A |
| BULK TRUCK | | | · | | | DLING_ AGE | 100 | @ | 1.10 | 110.00 |
| | DRIVER 📉 | ritch | wells | | | | .20 | ··· | | 140,00 |
| BULK TRUCK | מבו זיו מו | | | | K | (CC | | | mom a r | 986.0C |
| # 10 | DRIVER | | | | | | • | | TOTAL | 700.00 |
| | | | , | | AFK | 0 9 2003 | Ĵ | | | |
| | | ARKS: | | | CONF | IDENT/ | N SE | RVICE | | |
| Perfs. 3694 | -3700' | PAU | ker set | | OOIAI I | LLIVII | 74- | • | | |
| 3510. Spot | 25x S | Sand. | Ini. RA | te_ | DEPT | H OF JO | B 3700 |) ' | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 2'aBPm'c6 | 00 PSI | .Cem. | ent w/a | SSK | | | CHARGE | 3 | | 1130,00 |
| Class A+. 30 | 20 F-F-15 | <u>, 755</u> | KOBZY | | EXTR | RA FOOT | *************************************** | @ | *************************************** | |
| neat wash | 0011 | somb 4 | lines Dis | S blace | MILE | AGE | | @ | 3.00 | 105.00 |
| 14'b Bbls Squ out Press | Dagsec | 10011 | so kever | <u>'SC</u> | PLUG | 2020 | · · · · · · · | @ | 7-00 | 75.00 |
| Shutt In. | 21.6 34 | veez(| 5. 190 PS | >1 | 340 | cese | manifol | a @ | 15.00 | 15.00 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | F | RECEIN | /En | | *************************************** | |
| | | | | | | 1 | | | mom. r | 1210 0 |
| CHARGE TO: M | ACA F | iv obe | nation | | A | PR 14 | 2002 | | TOTAL | 1310.00 |
| | | • | | | | | | | | |
| STREET | | | - | | *10 | CAAIC | HEOATI | EQUIPM | IENT | |
| CITY | STAT | ГЕ | ZIP | | | ~ | | | | |
| | | | | | | <u> </u> | | @ | | |
| | | | | | | | | @ | *** | *************************************** |
| | | | | | | | | @ | | |
| | | | | | *************************************** | | | @ | | |
| To Allied Cementi | | | | | | | | @ | | ************************************** |
| You are hereby req | quested to | rent ceme | enting equipm | nent | | | | | | |
| and furnish cemen | ter and hel | lper to as | sist owner or | | | | | | TOTAL | |
| contractor to do we | | | | | · | 10 | -/ 1.7 | | | |
| done to satisfaction contractor. I have | n and supe | doretond | the "TEDME | Or | | | 6.13 | | | |
| CONDITIONS" lis | | | | AND | TOTA | L CHAR | GE | 45 | 2.13 | |
| - 51.121110110 III | owa on the | 10 10136 | side. | | Diago |) | 250 | 1017 | | IN 30 DAYS |
| | Λ | 1 11. | 1 4 | | DISCO | JUNT | ad 11 | w U | _ IF PAID | IN 30 DAYS |
| M. GERTARIA | reside | U/No. | refield |) | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | - w) | TIME | regula | | X | | | | | |
| | | | / V | | | | PR | INTED 1 | NAME | |
| | | | | | | | . A | . بد | _ | _ |